
Application for Approval 
of a Motor Vehicle
as a Loading Zone Permitted Vehicle for 2023/24 Tax Invoice

TRAFFIC ACT AND TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 
AUSTRALIAN ROAD RULES
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT
DARWIN CITY COUNCIL BY-LAWS

ALL OTHER CONDITIONS AS SET DOWN IN THE TRAFFIC ACT REGULATIONS APPLY TO LOADING ZONES
Tick one

1 July/1 August 2023 – 31 August 2024 

1 September 2023 – 31 August 2024  

1 October 2023 – 31 August 2024 

1 November 2023 – 31 August 2024  

1 December 2023 – 31 August 2024 

1 January 2024 – 31 August 2024  

1 February 2024 – 31 August 2024  

1 March 2024 – 31 August 2024        

1 May 2024 – 31 August 2024

1 May 2024 – 31 August 2024

1 June 2024 – 31 August 2024

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE FOR APPROVAL OF A MOTOR VEHICLE AS A LOADING ZONE 
PERMITTED VEHICLE:

Make Type Registration Number

Name of Owner

APPLICANT’S DETAILS

Surname Given Names

The type of business for which the vehicle will be used (state name of company or firm or business represented)

Name of Company

Address

Telephone

Nature of goods Quantity of goods

Hours Frequency

Signature of Owner/Manager Date

Address Email

Telephone (BH) (AH) (M)

Please note this permit is not valid at the Darwin Waterfront Precinct or in Off-Street car parks.

Permit No:

Receipt No:

Receipt Date:



Collection Notice

City of Darwin collects personal information from you, including your vehicle registration, business  and personal contact details.  
We collect this information for the purpose of updating our administrative systems to be able to carry out Council’s functions.  
The Local Government Act 2019 allows or authorises us to collect this personal information and you may seek access to this 
information. We will only use your information for the purpose described here. It will not be used or disclosed in any other 
way unless we have your consent or we are authorised or required by law to do so. If you choose not to provide us with your 
information, we will be unable to complete your request. Your personal information will be handled in accordance with our Privacy 
Statement and the Information Act 2002 (NT). Council’s Privacy Statement is available from the City of Darwin, Harry Chan Ave, 
Darwin or via the Council’s website at: www.darwin.nt.gov.au.

For assistance please contact:

City of Darwin 
Civic Centre 
Harry Chan Ave 
Darwin NT 0800

ABN 11 503 313 301

Postal GPO Box 84, Darwin NT 0801

Telephone (08) 8930 0300

Facsimile (08) 8930 0311

Email darwin@darwin.nt.gov.au

Website www.darwin.nt.gov.au

$180.00
$180.00
$165.00
$150.00
$135,00
$120.00
$105.00
$90.00
$75.00
$60.00
$45.00

1 April 2024 – 31 August 2024  

1 May 2024 – 31 August 2024   

1 June 2024 – 31 August 2024 

Payment can be made
• By email to darwin@darwin.nt.gov.au (with this form completed and attached). A Customer Service Officer will contact you to

make payment before the form is processed.
• By mail to City of Darwin, GPO Box 84, Darwin NT 0801 (with this form completed and enclosed). A Customer Service Officer

will contact you to make payment before the form is processed.
• In person at the Civic Centre, Harry Chan Avenue, Darwin
• Make cheque or money order payable to the City of Darwin and cross not negotiable.

PAYMENT

Loading Zone Permit Fees
1 July/1 August 2023 - 31 August 2024 

1 September 2023 – 31 August 2024   
1 October 2023 – 31 August 2024    
1 November 2023 – 31 August 2024    
1 December 2023 – 31 August 2024     
1 January 2024 – 31 August 2024     
1 February 2024 – 31 August 2024    
1 March 2024 – 31 August 2024 
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