# Application for Approval of a Motor Vehicle



as a Loading Zone Permitted Vehicle for 2023/24 Tax Invoice

TRAFFIC ACT AND TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AUSTRALIAN ROAD RULES LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT DARWIN CITY COUNCIL BY-LAWS

Permit No:
Receipt No:
Receipt Date:

#### ALL OTHER CONDITIONS AS SET DOWN IN THE TRAFFIC ACT REGULATIONS APPLY TO LOADING ZONES

Tick one

1 July/1 August 2023 - 31 August 2024

1 September 2023 - 31 August 2024

1 Cotober 2023 - 31 August 2024

1 March 2024 - 31 August 2024

1 November 2023 - 31 August 2024

1 May 2024 - 31 August 2024

1 December 2023 - 31 August 2024

1 May 2024 - 31 August 2024

1 June 2024 - 31 August 2024

## APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE FOR APPROVAL OF A MOTOR VEHICLE AS A LOADING ZONE PERMITTED VEHICLE:

Make	Туре	Registration Number
Name of Owner		

#### APPLICANT'S DETAILS

name (	Given Names
--------	-------------

#### The type of business for which the vehicle will be used (state name of company or firm or business represented)

Name of Company	
Address	
Telephone	
Nature of goods	Quantity of goods
Hours	Frequency

Signature of Owner/Manager		Date
Address		Email
Telephone (BH)	(AH)	(M)

Please note this permit is not valid at the Darwin Waterfront Precinct or in Off-Street car parks.



#### **PAYMENT**

### **Loading Zone Permit Fees**

1 July/1 August 2023 - 31 August 2024	\$180.00
1 September 2023 – 31 August 2024	\$180.00
1 October 2023 – 31 August 2024	\$165.00
1 November 2023 – 31 August 2024	\$150.00
1 December 2023 – 31 August 2024	\$135,00
1 January 2024 – 31 August 2024	\$120.00
1 February 2024 – 31 August 2024	\$105.00
1 March 2024 – 31 August 2024	\$90.00
1 April 2024 – 31 August 2024	\$75.00
1 May 2024 – 31 August 2024	\$60.00
1 June 2024 – 31 August 2024	\$45.00

#### Payment can be made

- By email to darwin@darwin.nt.gov.au (with this form completed and attached). A Customer Service Officer will contact you to make payment before the form is processed.
- By mail to City of Darwin, GPO Box 84, Darwin NT 0801 (with this form completed and enclosed). A Customer Service Officer will contact you to make payment before the form is processed.
- · In person at the Civic Centre, Harry Chan Avenue, Darwin
- Make cheque or money order payable to the City of Darwin and cross not negotiable.

For assistance please contact: Postal GPO Box 84, Darwin NT 0801

City of Darwin
Civic Centre
Harry Chan Ave

Telephone
(08) 8930 0300
(08) 8930 0311

Darwin NT 0800 Email darwin@darwin.nt.gov.au

ABN 11 503 313 301 Website www.darwin.nt.gov.au

#### **Collection Notice**

City of Darwin collects personal information from you, including your vehicle registration, business and personal contact details. We collect this information for the purpose of updating our administrative systems to be able to carry out Council's functions. The *Local Government Act 2019* allows or authorises us to collect this personal information and you may seek access to this information. We will only use your information for the purpose described here. It will not be used or disclosed in any other way unless we have your consent or we are authorised or required by law to do so. If you choose not to provide us with your information, we will be unable to complete your request. Your personal information will be handled in accordance with our Privacy Statement and the *Information Act 2002* (NT). Council's Privacy Statement is available from the City of Darwin, Harry Chan Ave, Darwin or via the Council's website at: www.darwin.nt.gov.au.

